PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Fury	01/16/2006
Robert Wade Sherrill	01/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKC Technology, Inc.			
Street Address:	2520 Barrington Court			
City:	Hayward			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94545			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11173603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: dbregman@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dion M. Bregman

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060937-0174 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dion M. Bregman

Total Attachments: 4

source=M Fury Assignment#page1.tif source=M Fury Assignment#page2.tif source=R Sherrill Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0389

500072548

source=R Sherrill Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0390

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael A. Fury, citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Francisco, California; and Robert Wade Sherrill, citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Rafael, California, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in System and Method for Mid-Pressure Dense Phase Gas and Ultrasonic Cleaning and for which an application for a Patent of the United States

	was executed on	□ even date herewith or				
X	is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Docket No. 060937-0174 US					
X	was filed on July 1, 2005, Application No. 11/173,603					
	I hereby authorize and request my atto parentheses (Application No.,number of said application when known.					

and WHEREAS, EKC Technology, Inc., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 2520 Barrington Ct., Hayward, CA 94545, USA, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications; make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 16 January, 2006 Michael A. Fury

Michael A. Fury

State of CACIFORIA)
County of ACAMEDA)
SS.:

On JANDARY 18, 2006, before me, KARLOD WILLERM, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael A. Fury, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

ren O. Williamen

EDA COUNTY

Date		, 2006			L.S.
			Robert Wade She	errill	
State o	of)	u			
County) SS.:				•
authori	crided to the within inst	rument and ack t by his/her/thei	nowledged to me the resignature(s) on the i	Notary Public ctory evidence to be the per at he/she/they executed the instrument the person(s), or	same in his/her/their
	WITNESS my hand and	l official seal			
Date _		, 2006			L.S.
			[Inventor 3]		
State o	f)				
County	y of \$SS.:				
his/her	name(s) is subscribed to	the within instr (ies) and that by	ument and acknowled his/her/their signatu	Notary Public asis of satisfactory evidence liged to me that he/she/they re(s) on the instrument the page 1.5 where the page 1.	executed the same in
	WITNESS my hand and	l official seal			
Date _		, 2006			L.S.
			[Inventor 4]		
State o	f)				
County	SS.:				
whose	On	, 2006, before n , personally kn the within instr	ne, lown to me on the bunnent and acknowled	Notary Public asis of satisfactory evidence liged to me that he/she/they	, personally appeared to be the person(s) executed the same in
nis/ner/	their authorized capacity chalf of which the person WITNESS my hand and	(ies) and that by (s) acted, execu	/ nis/ner/meir signatui	re(s) on the instrument the p	person(s), or the entity
		 			

Last updated 01/06
PATENT

REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0392

JOINT

ASSICNMENT

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, WE, Michael A. Fury, citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Francisco, California; and Robert Wade Sherrill, citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Rafael, California, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in System and Method for Mid-Pressure Dense Phase Gas and Ultrasonic Cleaning and for which an application for a Patent of the United States
□ was executed on □ even date herewith or
is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Docket No. 060937-0174 US
was filed on July 1, 2005, Application No. 11/173,603
☐ I hereby authorize and request my attorney, parentheses (Application No.,
and WHEREAS, EKC Technology, Inc., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 2520 Barrington Ct., Hayward, CA 94545, USA, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications; make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date, 2006L.S.
Michael A. Fury
State of)
SS.:
•
On, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael A. Fury, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their nuthorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf

WITNESS my hand and official seal

				NOAN, LEWIS & B	OCKIUS LIP DUCKET	NO. 000937-0174 US
Date	analy 13	_, 2006	Robert Wad	Sharill Charitte	****	L.S.
	•		Robert wau	e Sherrin		
State of CALFA	ORMA)					
State of CACFA County of ACA	inkba SS.:					
On JA Robert Wade Sh is subscribed to authorized capac	nerrill, personally kno the within instrume city(ies) and that by he rson(s) acted, execute	nt and ac is/ bet/tbe	knowledged to r fr signature(s) or	ne that ne/spre/the	v executed the san	ne in his/bet/then
WITNE	SS my hand and offic	cial seal		F. N. S.	BN D. WILLWERTH COMM. #1466543 Y Public-California GO LAMEDA COUNTY 7	
Jures	D.Wille	uer	ek	By Co.	mm. Bip. June 6, 2000	
Date		, 2006				L.S.
			[Inventor 3]			
State of) }ss.:					
County of	33					
On	, 200	6, before	me,	the besie of setie	Notary Public, per factory evidence to	sonally appeared
nis/her/their autl	is subscribed to the whorized capacity(ies) which the person(s) ac	vithin inst and that b	rument and ackn by his/her/their si	nowledged to me to gnature(s) on the	that he/she/they exe	cuted the same in
WITNE	SS my hand and offic	cial seal			•	
Date		2006				L.S.
		_,	[Inventor 4]			
State of	}ss.:					
County of	} 35					
On	, 200	6, before	me,	the beside of the	Notary Public, per factory evidence to	sonally appeared
his/her/their auth	is subscribed to the whorized capacity(ies) which the person(s) ac	vithin inst and that b	rument and ackn y his/her/their si	owledged to me t gnature(s) on the i	that he/she/they exec	cuted the same in
WITNE	SS my hand and offic	ial seal				

PATENT

REEL: 017043 FRAME: 0394